
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
CCK-3060.00-1-25 

Replace Mobile PET Unit at Roach Building 
ADDENDUM #1 

05/13/2025 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 06/04/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 

Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 

ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES 

• The pre-bid meeting for this project has been moved to 05/15/2025 at 1:00 PM Lexington, KY
Time.  Attendees will meet in front of the Roach Building as indicated in “Tab -1 Advertisement
for Bids” and then proceed to a walk-through with the Project Manager.

• The due date for questions has been moved to 05/21/2025.
• The bid due date has been moved to 06/04/2025.

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________ 

________________________________________ 
Ken Scott / (859) 257-9102 Typed or Printed Name 

05/13/2025


	ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES

